
CREO Document Upload SSP Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance
3:02:56 PM, 9/6/2023

Project Number-60810120
SSP Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance 
CREO Document Upload:#1

Subject: CUP/LOI Document Upload | Contract EV3162
Initiator: Driskell, Jamie
Date Created: 08.11.2023 03:02PM 
Department:          Water Services

Process Information

Document Type:        CUP/LOI
Date Submitted:        08.11.2023
Date Received:          08.11.2023
Contract Number:      EV3162
Prime Contractor:      MILLGOAL ENTERPRISES II LLC
Amount of Project:     521498.00
%MBE        10
%WBE                      10
%DBE                       0

Special Instructions:



 Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department   Date: 
 Economic Equity & Inclusion         Form Prepared By: 
 Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form 

 Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) MUST be submitted to CREO prior to being posted on docket for review & approval from Council.   

CREO KC EEI Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form REV. 10-26-2022 

Contract/Project Number:  Developer/Prime: 

Project Name: Contact Information: 

Final Contract Value: Address: 

Funding:           City  State      Federal  CO-OP  Grant:      Other: 
Project Requirements:      M/WBE  DBE        Section 3      N/A
Tax Incentive:                     LCRA       TIF  PIEA  N/A  Other:
Prevailing Wage:                Yes           No
Davis-Bacon:                       Yes            No
Construction Employment Program:   Yes: Workforce goals are 10% Minority & 2% Women. There are over 800 Workforce hours and project cost is $300,000 or more.

 No:  Workforce hours are less than 800 and project cost is less than $300,000.

Contract Goals: Contractor Utilization Plan Achievement: 

Self-Perform: ____% Self-Perform: ____% 
MBE: ____% MBE: ____% 
WBE: ____% WBE: ____% 
Non-certified firms: ____% Non-certified firms: ____% 

Contract Type: 
 Construction  Design-Build  Design Professional  Professional Services
 General Service     Concession  Other Goods & Services     Non-Municipal Agency
 Co-Operative         Revenue Sharing         Facilities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation
 Other:

Additional Information: 

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT (CREO) USE ONLY: 
The Contractor Utilization Plan is: 
 Approved  Disapproved

_________% MBE _________% WBE _________% DBE 

The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:  
 Approved  Disapproved  Not Applicable
Appeal Sent to FICB or Incentive Agency?   Yes    ________ FICB _______Incentive Agency        No 

 CREO Signature: __________________________________________ Date: ______________________ 
Comments: 

This document is submitted with all available facts. Intentionally falsifying this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action 
pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Rules & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).

60810120 / EV3162 Millgoal Enterprises II LLC

Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance CJ Fulk

PO Box 1213 Platte Ciyt, MO 64079

10/10/0 10/10/0

80 80

10

10

10

10

0 0

08/11/2023
J Driskell

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

DocuSign Envelope ID: D6635556-6E4E-4B57-B186-DF4318D863D5

X

1010

9/6/2023

X



{0d2eb655-5180-44ff-ba87-e218fca3d9f9}_60810120 CUP Docket Summary.docx                                              
Page 1/1

INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

Date: September 6, 2023

To: Chairperson Kevin O’Neill, Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From: Edwina Jones, Acting Director, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity

Subject: Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance CUP Summary

Project: 60810120 – Maintenance – Water Services 

CONTRACTOR: Millgoal Enterprises II, LLC
Address: 13245 Running Horse Road

Platte City, MO 64079-2449

Contract #   60810120, Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance

Contract Amount: $521,498.00
MBE Goal                          10%
WBE Goal: 10%
Total MBE Achieve: 10%
Total WBE Achieve: 10%

MBE SUBCONTRACTOR: 
Name: Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions  
Address: 13843 W. 154th Terrace 

Olathe KS 66062
Scope of Work: Landscape maintenance at 81st & Troost site location
Dollar Amount: $52,150.00 (10%)
Ownership: Claudia Fuleihan  
Structure: Hispanic Female Code: 20 

WBE SUBCONTRACTOR: 
Name: Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions  
Address: 13843 W. 154th Terrace 

Olathe KS 66062
Scope of Work: Landscape maintenance at the Water Campus site location
Dollar Amount: $52,150.00 (10%)
Ownership: Claudia Fuleihan  
Structure: Hispanic Female Code: 24

Comments: Same certified vendor counted towards both MBE and WBE participation goals per scope of 
services differentiated by site location of work. 



{0d2eb655-5180-44ff-ba87-e218fca3d9f9}_60810120 CUP Docket Summary.docx                                              
Page 2/1


		2023-09-06T13:02:40-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




