
                                      Page 1/1 
 
 

INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION 
 
Date:  December 23, 2024 

To:  Councilman Kevin O’Neill: Chair; Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 

From:  Jaime Guillen: Director: Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Renewal 1 #: 241080 

CONTRACTOR:   Millgoal Enterprises II, LLC 
Address:  13245 Running Horse Rd. 

Platte City, MO 64079 
 

Contract #     EV3162-1 / 60810120, Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance, Renewal 1 
 
Contract Amount: $521,498.00 
MBE Goal                          10%     
WBE Goal:  10% 
Total MBE Achieve: 10% 
Total WBE Achieve: 10% 
  
MBE SUBCONTRACTOR:  
Name:   Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions,  LLC 
Address:  13843 W. 154th Terrace  

Olathe KS 66062 
Scope of Work:  Landscape maintenance at 81st & Troost site location 
Dollar Amount:  $52,150.00     
Ownership:  Claudia Fuleihan   
Structure:  Hispanic-American Female    Code: 20  
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTOR:  
Name:   Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions, LLC   
Address:  13843 W. 154th Terrace  

Olathe KS 66062 
Scope of Work:  Landscape maintenance at the Water Campus site location 
Dollar Amount:  $52,150.00 (10%) 
Ownership:  Claudia Fuleihan   
Structure:  Hispanic-American Female    Code: 24 
 
Comments:  
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation on the current 
contract: 
 



                                      Page 2/1 
 
 

Page 2: EV3162-1 /60810120- Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance, Renewal 1 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $362,135 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $35,415 for 10% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $35,420 for 10% WBE. 


