
1JANUARY 7, 2025 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



14

ORDINANCE NO. 241080 
Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance, Renewal No. 1

Authorizing a $521,498.00 facility repair and maintenance contract with Millgoal Enterprises II, LLC, for 
Renewal No. 1 for the Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance project; authorizing three 
successive one-year renewals for Facility Repair and Maintenance contracts with further City Council 
approval; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

January 7, 2025

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



15

ORDINANCE NO. 241080 
KC Water

Maintenance of five existing 
green infrastructure sites is 
included under this contract 
including: Target Green 
Marlborough 81st & Troost, 
Target Green Marlborough 
Rachel Morado, Water Services 
Admin Building, KCATA Trolley 
Trail, and West Bottoms.



16

ORDINANCE NO. 241080 
KC Water

Target Green Marlborough 81st & Troost Target Green Marlborough Rachel Morado



17

ORDINANCE NO. 241080 
KC Water

West Bottoms KCATA Trolley Trail



18

ORDINANCE NO. 241080 
KC Water

Water Services Administration Building



19

ORDINANCE NO. 241080 
KC Water

M/WBE CREO KC Goals
CREO KC established goals of 10% MBE and 10% WBE on this 
Facility Maintenance and Repair project on July 31, 2023.

MBE Firm WBE Firm

Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions



20

ORDINANCE NO. 240985 (Held in Committee/Held 
off Docket)
Water Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance, Change Order 
No. 4 

Authorizing a $603,300.00 construction contract Change Order No. 4 to Contract No. 1682 with 
Hartline Construction, LLC, for the Water Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements 
and ADA Compliance project for a total contract amount of $4,788,455.31; and recognizing this 
ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

January 7, 2025

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



21

ORDINANCE NO. 240985
KC Water

Before/After View Looking South From Reception/Check-In Desk



22

ORDINANCE NO. 240985
KC Water

Before/After South Lobby View Looking Northwest



23KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 241078 �Water Services Laboratory Remodel and Building Renovation CMAR Amendment No. 1 and DPS Amendment No. 2 
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241078 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241078 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241078 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241078 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241078 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 241079 �Dr. Jeremiah Cameron Park and Westport Stormwater Improvements Amendment No. 1
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241079 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241079 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241079 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241079 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241079 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 241080 �Green Infrastructure Landscape Maintenance, Renewal No. 1
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241080 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241080 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241080 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241080 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 241080 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 240985 (Held in Committee/Held off Docket)�Water Services Administration Building and I/T Improvements and ADA Compliance, Change Order No. 4 
	����ORDINANCE NO. 240985�
	����ORDINANCE NO. 240985�
	Slide Number 23



