
CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER 

Project Number _6_0_8 _1_0_1_2_0 ____________ _

KANSAS ('ilY 

,,1 I � "\ 1,) ll ll I 

Project Title Green lnfrastructue landscape maintenance

KC WATER KC WATER 

(Depaitment Project) Depa1tment 

MILLGOAL ENTERPRISES II LLC 
(Bidder/ Proposer) 

STATEOF_M_O ____ _,)
) ss 

COUNTY OF PLATTE )

I,_C_J_F_U_L_K _________ _,. of lawful age and upon my oath state as 
follows: 

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provISions of the
MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and
is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. Jt sets out the Bidder/Proposer's
plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

2. The project target goals are __ 1_0 __ % MBE and __ 1_0 __ % WBE.

3. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of
tvtBE/WBE participation in the above project:

BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATI ON : __ 1 _0_% MBE __ 1_0_% 
WBE 

POST- BID/POST-RFPESTIMATED BUDGET:$ 521,498 .00 

4. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer wan-ants
will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer
warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services
described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall
collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms � currendv be certified by

Kansas City, Missouri)

Name of M/WBE Firm EYE DEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS

Address 13843 w 154th Terr Olathe KS 66062 

Telephone No. _9_13_-2_2_1-_95_5_4 __________________ _

T.R.S. No. 27-0577377

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 of 4 

,1� 
Contract Central 



Name of M/WBE Firm ___________________ _ 
Address _________________________ _ 
Telephone No. 
l.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm 
Address. __________________________ _ 
Telephone No. _______________________ _ 
I.R.S. No.

Name ofM/WBEFrrm ___________________ _ 
Address _________________________ _ 
Telephone No. _______________________ _ 
I.R.S. No.

Name ofM/WBE Firm ___________________ _ 
Address __________________________ _ 
Telephone No. _______________________ _ 
1.R.S. No.

Name ofM/WBE Firm ___________________ _ 
Address __________________________ _ 
Telephone No. _______________________ _ 
I.R.S. No.

(List additional MIWBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form) 

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBEFIRMS: 

Name ofMBE Firm 

MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET 

Supplier/Broker/Contractor 

Subcontract 
Amount* 

Weighted 

Value** 
% of Total 

Contract 

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4 Contract Central 

Tl:: 

EYE DEAL LAWN CARE SOLUTIONS 10%



TOTAL MBE $ /TOTAL MBE %: 

WBEFIRMS: 

Name ofWBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor 

TOTAL WBE$/TOTAL WBE %: 

$52,150.00 

Subcontract Weighted 

Amount* Value** 

$52,150.00 

10.00 %

% of Total 
Contract 

10.00 % 

*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each 
M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of 
calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. 
Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the 
amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the 
Bidder/Proposer participation. 

**"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards 
meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable 
credit and special instructions for suppliers. 

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for
their work, and which is approved herein, is an arnotmt corresponding to the percentage of the
total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE
Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than
the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total
contract amount may con-espondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE
for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan 8 Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4 

Tl-� 

Contract Central 

10%
Eyedeal Lawn Care Solutions














